

68429.9

SEP 28 2012

King County Prosecutor Appellate Unit

NO. 68429-9-I

110. 00427-7
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION ONE
STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,
v.
DONALD HAROLD,
Appellant.
ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY The Honorable Michael Hayden, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JENNIFER L. DOBSON DANA M. NELSON Attorneys for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC 1908 E Madison Street Seattle, WA +98122 (206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR
	<u>Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error</u>
B.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE
	1. Procedural History
	2. Substantive Facts3
	3. Facts Pertaining to "Other Suspect" Defense
C.	ARGUMENT 9
	I. DONALD WAS DENIED HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO PRESENT A DEFENSE WHEN THE TRIAL COURT EXCLUDED REVERSE 404(b) EVIDENCE THAT CONSISTED OF LEON'S PRIOR ASSAULTS AGAINST OTHERS
	II. DONALD WAS DENIED HIS RIGHT TO PRESENT A DEFENSE WHEN THE TRIAL COURT EXCLUDED EVIDENCE THAT LEON REPORTED HAVING COMMAND HALLUCINATIONS TELLING HIM TO HURT AND KILL OTHERS
	III. DONALD'S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL WAS VIOLATED BY THE COURT'S INSTRUCTIONS, WHICH AFFIRMATIVELY MISLED THE JURY ABOUT ITS POWER TO ACQUIT
D.	CONCLUSION 45

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES
Bellevue School Dist. v. E.S. 171 Wn.2d 695, 257 P.3d 570 (2011)
Hartigan v. Washington Territory 1 Wash.Terr. 447 (1874)
<u>Leonard v. Territory</u> 2 Wash.Terr. 381, 7 Pac. 872 (Wash.Terr.1885) 2, 34, 35, 40, 41, 44
Miller v. Territory 3 Wash.Terr. 554, 19 P. 50 (Wash.Terr.1888)
<u>State v. Black</u> 109 Wn.2d 336, 745 P.2d 12 (1987)
<u>State v. Boogaard</u> 90 Wn.2d 733, 585 P.2d 789 (1978)
<u>State v. Christiansen</u> 161 Wash. 530, 297 P. 151 (1931)
<u>State v. Darden</u> 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002)
<u>State v. Downs</u> 168 Wash. 664, 13 P.2d 1 (1932)
<u>State v. Fuller</u> Wn. App, 282 P.3d 126 (2012)
<u>State v. Gallegos</u> 65 Wn. App. 230, 828 P.2d 37
State v. Green 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D) Page State v. Gresham State v. Gunwall State v. Herzog State v. Hobble State v. Hudlow State v. Kitchen Meggyesy State v. Ortiz State v. Primrose State v. Reed State v. Rehak State v. Russell State v. Salazar

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D) Page State v. Silva State v. Smith State v. Strasburg State v. Young White v. Territory FEDERAL CASES Agushi v. Duerr Chambers v. Mississippi Duncan v. Louisiana Glados, Inc. v. Reliance Ins. Co. Holmes v. South Carolina 547 U.S. 319, 126 S.Ct. 1727, 164 L.Ed.2d 503 (2006)................. 23, 35, 37 Jackson v. Virginia 443 U.S. 307, 99 S. Ct. 2781, 61 L. Ed. 2d 560 (1979)........ 20, 21, 22, 40 Michelson v. United States

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D) Page Neder v. United States Pasco v. Mace Sullivan v. Louisiana U.S. v. Aboumoussallem U.S. v. Gonzalez-Sanchez U.S. v. McCourt U.S. v. Montelongo U.S. v. Murray U.S. v. Phillips United States v. Cohen United States v. Garaway United States v. Gaudin United States v. Krezdorn

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D) Page United States v. Lucas United States v. McClure United States v. Moylan United States v. Powell United States v. Roark United States v. Seals United States v. Stevens United States v. Williams Washington v. Texas Wynne v. Renico OTHER JURISDICTIONS Bushell's Case State v. Hedge
